

## Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Small Business Assistance Task Force Committee will conduct a Special Meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS
Video Teleconference
Call in: (916) 235-1420 or (888) 468-1995
Participant Pin: 872120
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Thursday, July 23, 2020 9:30 AM

## **TELEPHONIC VIDEO CONFERENCE MEETING**

Pursuant to Executive Order N-25-20 members of the Beverly Hills City Council and staff may participate in this meeting via a teleconference. In the interest of maintaining appropriate social distancing, members of the public can participate by listening to the Special Meeting at (916) 235-1420 or (888) 468-1195 (participant code 872120) and offer comment through email at <a href="mayorandcitycouncil@beverlyhills.org">mayorandcitycouncil@beverlyhills.org</a>

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Public Comment
  - a. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on any item listed on the agenda.
- 2) Update on Commercial Tenant Rent Repayment
  - a. Current Law
  - b. Long-term Landlord-Tenant Relationships
- 3) Current Business Community Support Efforts
  - a. OpenBH
  - b. Curbside Meter Program
  - c. Relaxed Signage
  - d. Loan and Grant Programs
  - e. Save Small Business Coalition
  - f. Chamber Small Business Efforts
  - g. Other
- 4) Discussion of Potential Additional Small Business Support Initatives
  - a. Private business collaborations
  - b. Other

5) Adjournment

**George Chavez City Manager** 

Posted: July 17, 2020





Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Beverly Hills will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with disabilities. If you require special assistance, please call (310) 285-1014 (voice) or (310) 285-6881 (TTY). Providing at least forty-eight (48) hours advance notice will help to ensure availability of services.